

SC No. 422/18
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & ors.
FIR No. 387/16
PS: Farsh Bazar

26.09.2018

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Praveen produced from J/C.
All other accused are present on bail.
Sh. R.P. Tomar, Ld. counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Id. proxy counsel for complainant.

ASI Surender from DIU is present.

Inspector Rajesh Johri shall appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.11.2018.

(SAVITRI)
ASJ-03/Shahdara District
Delhi/26.09.2018