

SC No. 422/18
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/16
PS: Farsh Bazar

26.11.2018

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Praveen produced from J/C
Other accused are present on bail.
Sh. R.P. Tomar, Ld. counsel for accused persons.
Ms. Deepika Tomar, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Inspector Rajesh IO is stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court. Let he be summoned a fresh for NDOH.

Ld. counsel for the accused persons has submitted that Hon'ble High Court has fixed the PO proceedings qua the absconding accused for 07.12.2018.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for 11.12.2018.

(SAVITRI)
ASJ-03/Shahdara District
Delhi/26.11.2018