

SC No. 422/18
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & ors.
FIR No. 387/16
PS: Farsh Bazar

25.04.2019

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Praveen produced from J/C
Other accused are not present.
Sh. Narender, Advocate for the accused persons.
Ms. Deepika Tomar, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Inspector Rajesh/IO is present. He submits that supplementary challan is likely to be filed within one week.

Report has been received from DCP Shahdara District, Delhi in this regard.

On request of IO, put up for further proceedings on 13.05.2019.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
ASJ-03/Shahdara 5District
Delhi/25.04.2019

25.04.2019 at 2.30 pm

File is taken up again at the request of Sh. Narender Singh, Advocate for all the accused person alongwith accused persons to mark their presence.

All accused are present (who are on bail)

Put up on date fixed i.e. 13.05.2019.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
ASJ-03/Shahdara 5District
Delhi/25.04.2019