

SC No. 422/18
State Vs. Praveen Kumar etc.
FIR No. 387/16
PS : Farsh Bazar

13.05.2019

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Narender Singh, Advocate for all the accused.
Accused Parveen not produced from JC.
Other accused persons are present (on bail).
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, proxy counsel for Ms. Deepika Saxena, Advocate for the complainant.
IO / Inspector Rajesh is present.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed against accused Rohtash (on bail) and accused Shivani (PO). Copy supplied to other side.

As per the information received from Incharge, Lockup on 09.05.2019, accused are not produced from JC from 09.05.2019 to 13.05.2019. Issue production warrant against the accused Parveen for the next date of hearing.

On request of Ld. proxy counsel for the complainant, put up for arguments on charge on 03.06.2019.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
ASJ-03, Shahdara District
KKD Courts/Delhi/13.05.2019