

SC No. 422/2018
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS: Farsh Bazar

15-11-2019

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Praveen is present on interim bail.
Other accused are present on bail.
Complainant is also present.

Case is listed today for arguments on charge.

Accused persons as well as the complainant seek an adjournment on the ground that the lawyers are on strike.

On joint request, put up for the purpose fixed for 20.12.2019.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
ASJ-03/Shahdara District
Delhi/15-11-2019