

SC no. RBT
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS Farsh Bazar

The file has been transferred to this court vide order no. F-064-10/Judl./Shd/KKD/2019, Delhi dated 21.11.2019 by Ld. District & Sessions Judge. It be checked and registered.

20.12.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Praveen Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Prem Lata, Saroj, Poonam Arora, Reena Chauhan, Neelam, Subhash Chand and Rohtash Kumar are present on bail.

Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Case is listed for argument on charge.

Supplementary charge-sheet has also been received regarding P.O of accused Shivani in the present case from the Transferral Court. Ld. Addl. PP for State submitted that case is listed for argument on charge today, but neither the police file has been received so far nor the IO of the case is present. In the given circumstances, case is adjourned. Let IO be called for next date of hearing. Be put up on 10.02.2020 for argument on charge as well as status of supplementary charge-sheet regarding accused Shivani.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/20.12.2019

A