

FIR No. 387/2016
PS : Farsh Bazar
State Vs. Parveen Kumar & Ors
ID No. 422-2018

10.02.2020

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh Rakesh Mehta for State.
All the accused present on bail except accused
Parveen Kumar.
Accused Parveen Kumar produced in J/C.

It is submitted by Ld Addl PP that the police file is not with him and without going through the file he is unable to argue the matter.

The IO was called today. However an exemption request of IO received stating therein that he is on election duty. In these circumstance, matter is adjourned for arguments on charge being the last and final opportunity.

Be put upon 19.03.2020 for arguments on charge.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/Delhi
10.02.2020