

SC no. 143/19  
State Vs. Parveen Kumar  
FIR No. 387/2016  
PS Farsh Bazar

19.03.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Prem Lata, Saroj, Poonam Arora, Reenu  
Chauhan, Neelam, Subhash Chand, Shivani and  
Rohtash Kumar are absent.

Accused Parveen Kumar is not produced from JC.

Matter is being adjourned as per advisory issued by  
Hon'ble High Court in respect of Covid-19 pandemic.

Issue production warrant against accused Parveen  
Kumar for next date.

Let IO be also called for next date.

Put up on 30.04.2020 for argument on charge.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)  
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)  
Karkardooma, Delhi/19.03.2020

A