

ID No. 422/18
St. Vs. Praveen Kumar
FIR No. 387/16

15.12.2020

File is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order no. 3755-3776/Judl./Shahdara/2020 dated 31.07.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through Video Conferencing).

Accused Praveen Kumar is present physically in court alongwith Counsel Sh. Y.K. Sharma.

Other accused are absent.

At request, put up this matter on arguments on point of charge on 26.02.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/15.12.2020