

Bail Application IA no.7/21
ID No.422/18
STATE Vs. PRAVEEN KUMAR & ANR.
FIR No.387/2016
PS Farsh Bazar
Under Sec.498A/306/302/201/34 IPC

05-04-2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
SI Rajesh Johari. Reply is filed.

This is an application for grant of bail u/s. 439 Cr.P.C as filed
on behalf of above named applicant/accused.

Arguments heard in part.

Put up for remaining arguments on 12.4.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/05-04-2021