

SC No. 422/18
State vs. Praveen Kumar and Ors.
FIR No. 387/16
PS Farsh Bazaar

09.08.2021

Matter is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.6268-79/Admn./PD&SJ/SHD/2021, dated 23.07.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing).
Accused Praveen Kumar is physically present in the Court.
Mr. Y. K. Sharma, Ld. Defence Counsel for all accused (through video conferencing).

As per order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office order no.256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, only urgent matter was directed to be taken up and no adverse order shall be passed in case of non-appearance of parties.

Put up for appearance as well as for arguments on point of charge on 05.10.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
09.08.2021