

SC No. 422/2018

State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.

FIR No.387/2016

P.S. Farsh Bazar

05.10.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021, Dt.01.10.2021 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Praveen Kumar on interim bail.

Other accused on bail with Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Y.K.Sharma.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge, however, Ld. Addl. PP for the State prays for adjournment on the ground that he needs assistance of IO. It is submitted that main case file is not supplied to him.

Let a notice be issued to concerned IO to appear in person on next date being fixed.

At request, put up for arguments on point of charge on 10.12.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/05.10.2021