

SC No. 422/18
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors
FIR No. 387/16
PS Farsh Bazar
U/s 498A/302/201/120B/34 IPC

30.04.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Praveen is present on interim Bail.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Y.K. Sharma.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge. On last date of hearing, at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, notice was issued to IO for certain clarifications, however, IO is absent, despite service of notice and no request, whatsoever is sent.

Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against IO Inspector Rajesh Kumar through concerned DCP for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 24.05.2022 at 12.30 PM.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/30.04.2022