

SC No. 422/2018
St. Vs. Praveen Kumar etc.
FIR No. 387/2016
P.S. Farsh Bazar

24.05.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Parveen on interim bail as per the HPC guidelines.

Remaining accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Y.K.Sharma.

IO/Inspector Rajesh Johri in person.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on charge on 30.05.2022. At request, bail application as filed on behalf of accused Parveen be also put up on date fixed.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/24.05.2022