

SC No. 422/18  
FIR NO. 387/16  
PS Farsh Bazar  
State vs. Praveen Kumar  
01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused persons are on bail.  
Sh. Y.K.Sharma and Sh. Dharamveer Singh, Ld. Counsel  
for accused persons.  
IO/Insp. Rajesh Johari is present.  
PW Shankar Lal is present.

PW-1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Shankar Lal is discharged unexamined.

PW Shankar Lal be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 14.10.2022.

Bail application U/s 439 Cr.PC of accused Praveen  
Kumar be also put up on 14.10.2022.

(KIRAN BANSAL)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts  
Delhi/01.08.2022