

SC No. 422/2018
State vs. Praveen Kumar
FIR No. 387/16
PS : Farsh Bazaar

14.10.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Praveen is present on interim bail.

All other accused are present on bail.

Witness Shankar Lal and IO are present but no time left
for evidence.

Now, to come up for PE on **16.02.2023**.

Bail application of the accused Praveen Kumar be also
put up with main case on **16.02.2023**.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.10.2022