

SC NO. 422/2018
STATE
VS.
PRAVEEN KUMAR
FIR NO. 387 /2016
PS FARSH BAZAR

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Praveen is present on interim bail.
All other accused are present on bail.
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Ms. Deepika Saxena, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-2 Shankar Lal partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred at the request of ld. counsel for complainant as well as ld. counsel for accused persons.

Put up for further examination in chief of PW-2 on 22.05.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.02.2023