

SC NO. 422/18
IA NO. 11/23
STATE VS. PARVEEN KUMAR
FIR NO. 387/2016
PS FARSH BAZAR
U/S. 498A/306/302/201/34 IPC

06.07.2023

This is an application for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused, under Section 439 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO is not present.

Reply not filed.

Issue bailable warrants against the IO for a sum of Rs.5,000/- for next date of hearing.

Put up on 20.07.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.07.2023