

SC NO. 422/2018
STATE
VS.
PARVEEN KUMAR & ORS.
FIR NO. 387/2016
PS Farsh Bazar

20.09.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shivani, Saroj and Rohtash are present on bail.
Accused Parveen produced from JC.
Sh. Y. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
PW Sh. Shankar Lal in person.

PW Sh. Shankar Lal is partly examined-in-chief as PW1.
His further examination is deferred as it is lunch time and post lunch,
there is a time bound case from the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India,
listed for evidence.

Put up for PE on **02.11.2023**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/20.09.2023