

**SC No. 422/18
STATE
VS.
PARVEEN KUMAR
FIR No.387/2016
PS FARSH BAZAR**

17.10.2023

File taken up today on furnishing of bail bonds on behalf of accused Parveen Kumar.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Surety Arun Kumar in person with Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that vide separate order of even date of this Court, accused Parveen Kumar is admitted on interim bail of 10 days from the date of his release, on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one sound surety of like amount.

Surety has furnished bail bond/ surety bond on behalf of accused. He submits that he is the previous surety of the accused Parveen Kumar and his address has already been verified.

Bail bond/ surety bond is considered and accepted.

Release warrant of the accused be prepared forthwith.

File be put up on date already fixed i.e. on **02.11.2023**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/17.10.2023**