

SC No. 422/2018
STATE VS. Parveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No 387/2016
PS Farsh Bazar

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Praveen produced from JC.
Other accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. N. K, Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
PW Asha Devi and PW/complainant Sh. Shankar Lal are present in person.

At this stage, evidence is being recorded in a case titled as State VS. Sachin & Ors. Ld. Counsel for accused persons requests that their evidence may be recorded on the next date of hearing as both the witnesses are not available after lunch.

Submissions heard.

Summon be issued to PW Asha Devi and PW/complainant Sh. Shankar Lal for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 27.02.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.02.2024