

SC No. 422/18
FIR NO.387/16
PS Farsh Bazar
State vs. Parveen Kumar & Ors.

24.05.2024

Present:- None for the State.

Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Accused Rohtash, Saroj and Shivani are present.

Accused Praveen Kumar not produced from JC due to election on 25.05.2024.

Summons issued to PW Nand Lal, Amit Kumar and Sumer Chand received back served. However, no PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Nand Lal and Amit Kumar and Sumer Chand to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.07.2024**.

Let production warrant of accused Praveen Kumar be issued through Jail Superintendent for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.05.2024