

SC No. 422/2018
State Vs. Parveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS: Farsh Bazar

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
Accused Rohtash, Saroj and Shivani are present on bail.
Accused Praveen Kumar produced from JC.

1. PW Nand Lal has been examined as PW-5, cross-examined and discharged. PW Amit has been examined partly PW-6. His further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State stating that assistance of IO is required for further examination of PW-Amit. Accordingly, examination in chief of PW-6 is deferred for the NDOH.

2. No other PW is present today.

3. Summon sent to PW- Sumer Chand received back with report that the Process Server met with the elder brother of Sumer Chand who told him that PW-Sumer Chand is not in a position to appear before the court since he is not well and is not in a position to walk.

:2:

4. Put up for PE on 31.07.2024. PW-6 Amit and PW Ashok be summoned for the NDOH. PW-Sumer Chand be summoned through DCP concerned for the NDOH. Notice be also issued to all the IOs for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.07.2024