

SC No. 422/2018
State Vs. Parveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS: Farsh Bazar

04.11.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Parveen Kumar, Saroj, Shivani and Rohtash
Kumar are present in person.
No PW is present today.

1. Shahdara Bar Association is on strike today and as such, Advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. IO/ Insp. Rajesh Kumar has sought an exemption from his personal appearance today as he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today in Writ Petition Crl MC 3285/18 in FIR No. 385/2017, PS GTB Enclave.
3. IO/Insp. Rajesh Kumar is directed to appear before the Court on NDOH.
2. Put up for remaining PE on the date already fixed i.e.

13.11.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/04.11.2024