

SC No. 422/2018  
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.  
FIR No. 387/2016  
PS: Farsh Bazar

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

PW/ACP Rajesh Johri is present today.

1. ACP Rajesh Johri seeks some time to go through the record and to place statement of some of the witnesses recorded under Section 161 Cr.P.C in the judicial file from Police file.

2. Summons sent to PW Ashok received back unserved with the report that address not found. PW Ashok be summoned through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

3. Put up for PE on **19.03.2025, 22.03.2025 and 27.03.2025**. PWs ASI Ami Chand, Dr. Nishita Chaudhary and Dr. Vinay Kumar Singh be summoned for 19.03.2025, PWs Nodal Officer, Vodafone, Const. Vinod and Sh. J.G. Moses be summoned for 22.03.2025 and PWs Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel, HC Sanjeev and ASI Surender be summoned for 27.03.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/01.03.2025