

SC No. 422/2018
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS: Farsh Bazar

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

PW SI Surender Singh and ASI Sanjeev are present.

1. PW SI Surender Singh and PW ASI Sanjeev are examined as PW-13 and PW-14 respectively, duly cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel and discharged.

2. No other PW is present today.

3. Put up for PE on **21.04.2025, 26.04.2025 and 29.04.2025**. PWs Ct. Vinod and ASI Pradeep be summoned for 21.04.2025, PWs Bal Kishan and Nand Kishore be summoned for 26.04.2025 and PWs Vipin Kumar and Manish Kumar be summoned for 29.04.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.03.2025