

SC No. 422/2018
STATE VS. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS: Farsh Bazar

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Proxy
Counsel Sh. Sandeep Kumar.

1. PW HC Vikrant Singh has been partly examined in chief
as PW-19. His further examination in chief is deferred at the request
of Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused as the main counsel is stated to be
unwell.

3. Put up for PE on 27.09.2025. PW-18 Retd. SI Rohtash
and PW-19 HC Vikrant Singh be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/29.07.2025