

SC No. 422/2018
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS: Farsh Bazar

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail along with Ld.
Counsel Sh. N.K. Gupta.

1. PW -18 Retd. SI Rohtash Singh is present in person. Ld. Counsel for accused persons requests for discharging the witness unexamined since his examination in chief will take longer time and he has to rush to other District Courts today.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Accordingly, PW-18 Retd. SI Rohtash Singh is discharged unexamined today.
4. No other PW is present today.
5. At request, put up for PE on 18.12.2025. PW-18 Retd. SI Rohtash, PW-19 HC Vikrant Singh and HC Rajender be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2025