

Nishan Singh etc Vs. Simarjit Kaur etc. 90.25. CS.

Present: Sh. SPS Lahri, Adv. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sarbrinder Singh Sandhu, Adv. Counsel for defendants
No.2,3,5,6 and 7.
Defendant No.4 reported to be died.
Defendant No.1 proceeded exparte vide order dated 17.07.2025.

Reply to the application U/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC not filed. On request.

Case is adjourned to 08.07.2026 for filing reply to the application.

Date of order: 13.05.2026

Jaikaran

(Rajdeep Singh Mann),
CJJD/JMIC, Khadur Sahib

UID No.PB0784.