

Jagir Chand etc. Vs. The Union of India etc.

Present: Shri Jitender Tandi, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for
Shri B.S.Thind, Advocate for objector.
Shri Naveen Kumar, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for
Shri Sanjeev Mehta, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 4.
Shri Gaurav Khurana, learned GP for respondent no.5.

Reply to the objection petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration Act, 1996 on behalf of respondent no.5 not filed. Adjournment sought by learned GP for respondent no.5. Heard. Now, to come up on 18.09.2026 for filing reply on behalf of respondent no.5. Arbitration record be also summoned for the date fixed.

Dated: 24.07.2026.

(Devinder Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sirsa (UID No.HR-0153)

Rajinder, Stenographer-II