

SC No. 422/2018
State Vs. Praveen Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 387/2016
PS Farsh Bazar
CNR No. DLSH01-005445-2018

14.08.2026

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Praveen, Shivani, Saroj and Rohtash are present on bail with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Sandeep Kumar.
Accused Poonam, Neelam, Reena, Subhash Chand and Prem Lata have already been discharged vide order dated 30.05.2022.

No PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 05.11.2026. PWs Ct. Lakash Tyagi and Dr. Adesh Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(MUNISH BANSAL)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.08.2026